RESOLUTION
R 68-16

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS OR
MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units of
local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by $10,000
or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by thirty (30)
days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.2 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and the Swallow Construction Corp regarding the
Transmission Main, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order™)
to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $27,244.77.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and reasons
for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees find as
follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the contemplation
of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve the
Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid relative
to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is hereby
specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President and
Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct and
authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of the
Village.



Resolution No. R 68-16
Transmission Main, Change Order #2
Page 2

Adopted this 20" day of October, 2016.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 20" day of October, 2016.

/Lf;//?

K¢ith T. Glagnorlo
Village President

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

ATTEST:




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Transmission Main Project PROJECT NO.: WA-16-02
LOCATION: Wiison Avenue & School Street CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR: Swallow Construction DATE: 7128/2018

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  Approved exira work and contract items added

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1] 2,915570.01
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [21  $63,774.05
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: {[11+{2]) (3] $2,979,644.06
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) 4] $27.244.77
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5) $3,006,688.83
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+4]) $91,018.82

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 210 Cal Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:  $3,325,119.00

RECO) D FOR ACCEPTANCE :

Z ?-7.- e/ Approved By

ResldentEnglnéer Dale
Coniractor Date  (sS1okor2sw \ﬁllage ivanager Date
gp &\" / D/W//'( Approved By:

Viliage Englneer Date ~ ©310Kor25%) <

ate

_/J/).{//;(

Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantess are hareby extended to Incorporate this Change Ordar.




{90/9)

Z 4o | afeq

s|se] p|el) SIUB)INSU0D Yo8j0as EMCCBERS
yBnoay) palinbal yiom BNXS payudA| 00°¥SZ'GLS 0'92S 9z, jooees AD | o000z - INIWHNVEWT SV TINNYHO SNOXH0d 89
A1b paonpal suoipuod pI314[(00'0.L¢S) 02) ] 00'GECS AD 0001 IVID3dS 'HONIHL NOLLYHOdX3 99
Kb paonpas suoypuod p18l4|(00°002'2$) (0'2L) L 00°009% v3a 00°El 140ddNS 310avs 3L34ON0D )
pasn jou wa)| Aedj(00 00’ L) (0'2) 0 006153 v3 002 | AVMIAINA NI LNO NYI 1D ¥3MIS AHVLINYS v9
A1b paanpai suonipuod piaid|{00°00r$) (0'1) L 00°00%% va 002 1N0 NVI1D HIMIS AHVLINVS £9
9L 'ONISYD
Buouejeg jeuid|(00'sZLS) (o'L) 601 |00G2LS 14 | oootl 7331S NI G3TIV.LSNI 3did NOHI 31.L0Na z9
INEERLatEL]
Ab paonpas suonpued piaI4|(00 95+ 8%) (0'zog) 6E 00'82% 14 | 00'L¥E ANY TYAOWSY IADIAYAS HIMIS AHVLINYS 19
Buioueleq jeuld| po0ve'es o Ll 00'099% va 00'€L 1ISYD (NOLIA) H388NY NOSHYO0H0oN1d 09
Uoul g} 94} UO PJEMS)S PUE UOS|IAA (38NSS3dd NON)
10 UOIJ0aSIB)UI BU) Je PapPe YIOA| 00°000°LLS iy 4 00000218 | v3 00'€ NIVIA H3.LYM ONILSIX3 OL NOLLJANNOD 65
IV103dS 3LVHD
pasn jou waj| Aed](00°005'ES) (0G) 0 00°00.% v3 00'S 8 AdAL ‘HILIWYIA .2 'V IdAL 'SLITNI g5
WOF
Buoueleg (ew4|(00°005%) (o'1) 60L  |00005% 14 | o0'0LL | aaxovr Ny a3H3ONY 3did ONISYD 13318 LS
pasn jou way| Aed|(00°0v1$) {0°2) 0 000.8% U] 2 SLIINI ONINOWIY L
pasn Jou way| Aed|(00°Z¥98) {09 0 00°201% v3 g SNISYE HOLVD ONIACWIY or
Qi1 a3sond 3NvEA L
pasn jou way| Aed|(00°009%) {o'1) 0 00°009% v3 1 IdAL ‘HALIAWVIO-9 'Y 3dAL ‘SLINYA IATYA 6¢
arn G3s010 InvaA
fib psonpai suonipuos pia14|{00°005'2$) (o'L) L 00005'2$ | v3 [4 L 3dAL “HIALIWVIA-F 'V IJAL 'STTOHNVIN ge
pasn jou Wayl A4|{00°000°9%) (0°€) 0 00000 | V3 £ JIVHEO 8 IdAL 'V IdAL 'SNISVE HOLVD GE
pasn jou way Aed|(00'005%) {og) 0 00°001$ v3a S $3X089 IDIAYSS HILVYM DILSIWOA ve
aailsnrav
pasn jou way Aed|{00°00£$) {(0°g) 0 00°09% va g 34 0L S3IX09 IDIAYAS HIALYM DILSIWOA £E
pasn jou way| Aed|(00°000'L$) (0'001) 0 0001% 14 00l SINIT IDIAYIS ¥ILVM ONILSNrav LE
pasn jou way}| Aed|(00 002%) {00°0¥) 0 00°6% 14 or 2 IWAOWSY H3MIS WHOLS 9z
Ab psonpai suonipuod pia1d](00°'5es) (00°2) 61 00'S$ 14 8z 2 TYAOWIY HIMIS WHOLS Sz
pasn jou waj)| Aed|(00'582%) (00°56) 0 00'€$ 14 S6 IWAOWIY 1HIAIND 3did ve
pasn jou way| Aed|(16'2.$) (00°L62'2) 000 |LOO% AS L62'. 1¥02 3A1ILD3L0Hd Gl
pasn jou wa)| Aed|(00'0893%) (00'89) 000 |oooLg 14 89 HIHYYE NOISOH3 ¥3 13NN g
8]S3} p|aN SIUE)NSUDD Y29)0a5) IVIHALYIN
yBnouyy paanbai yiom esxa payueA| 00'#29'2L$ 00'92S 009z, | 00'vZS$ AD | ooooz J1aVLINSNN 40 1vSOdSIa ANY TIYAOW3Y [4
. Aib paseaiou) SUOHPUOD PIRLS| 45 000 cg 000 0009 | 0028 va | oooz ONINNYD LOOYN T3u1 !
Ajpuenp aoud Aljueny)
:o__ntumwns._ Junowy aoudIBINA | PasIAY nun Hun | uauny way ‘ON
F4 * 19pIQ abueyn

9102/1/16

19afoid uie voISSIWISURI]




(9ol Z oz afied
LLype'izS  =LNNOWV TVLIOL
‘9L/0E/S 12YE WNfO00L S
0} asud jun ay} Jomo| o} paalby| 0000t e LA 00°000'L% nn 91/1/L Jaye yunyebppg’ L Buusiepp |oauod 1sngl 9 4Ny
JOBIU0D Ul papnjaul JouU sJoM| 00°0% 00 0 00°000°'L% v3 youyjg | -uoisuajx3 JUBJpAH aid|  § dNY
J2BJJUOD Ul PapNIdUL JoU UOM| 00°005% 0L L 00°005% v3 [BAOWSY 3joyueny| +dNy
"pauadoal aq 0} UOI}D8sIa|Ul UOS|IAL
pue yems)s ayj moje o | abe)g
Ut JNOYBP MBU 3Lf) BA0WY 91-80-L0] S5 ¥PTE 1) ! L 5SS vies S | abejs ul Inojap mau aAoWaY -91-80-20 Nl
"pas0|o aq 0} Uonoasiajul
UOS|IA PUB MEMI)S aUl mOjle O |
abejg ul Jnojap mau g dn 18 91-/0-/0| LZ'ErTs 0l L LT EVTS S | abejs ul nojep mau dn 198 -g1-20-20 SINL
“uolje|jejsul
ulew Jajem ey Buunp pabewep any
suleJapun payJewun Jiedsy 9i-21-90| 0£'988% 0l 3 0£°988% S1 UOS|IAA U] SuleJpIapun paysewun sieday g1-21-90 PNL
UONONISU0D BUUNP [y 2J1AJ8S pJequoT
la1em pa)lewun Jiedey 91-61-90] £F'595'S$ 0t 3 £¥'595'GS 81 gp6 801AI9S Jejem paxJewun Jieday 91-51-90 EWL
“UMOP JNUS 10U SEM JBJEMN
‘UMOP 1NYS 9q UeD J1ajem sy} Auaa ‘UMOP JNYS SEM JSJEM
0) 9A89|s Jiedas sAOWSY -9L-G1-90] 28°LLL% oL 00’1 P WL 81 8y} Ajuaa o) aAas|s Jieds) arowsY -91-G1L-90 WL
‘pauueld se pasn
aq o} snea|s Guidde} youl gL moje Jou
PINOM PUNO} UORIPUOD PISid "UMDPINYS
aq 0] s|ge Huiaq Jou UIEW YouIZ | pue suompuod pabueys pue (umopinys
4auIgL 8y} O} pajejas awl| -g1-p1-90] 92°616'8% oL 3 9/.'616'9% 381 13]EM OU 0} pajejal) awiumoq -gl-¥1-90 LNL
SNOILD3S aN3
pasn jou way Aed|(00'002'L$) (0'v) 0 00°00€% v3 L4 Q3dv1d LIHINOD TTVYLSNI-TY ANY W3H 26
Kb paanpai suonipuod piai4|(00°C00vS) (0'%) 9 00°001% Y3 00°0L SONIQNIH - NOILD3LOHd 3341 c6
pasn jou way Aed|(00°05L'2$) (0er) 0 00'06% 1d 114 WGl SIHIATND AVMIAING HO4 3did 3daH 8
pasn jou way Aed|{00'882'28) (0'zs) 0 00'br$ 1d 25 «Cb ‘SLEIATIND AVMIAIYA HOd 3did 3ddH £8
Ayb paonpai suonipuod pRI4{{00'SZLELS) 0°19) vl 00°622% 14 -7 IYID3AdS ‘HIMIS AUVLINYS L2
HONI 2 (SINFWIHINDTY
pasn jou way Aed}(00°00¢'6$) (0'29) 0 00'061$ 14 0029 NIYIN ¥31VAM) ¥43M3S WHOLS 9.
HONI 1 (SLNIWIHIND3Y
pasn jou way| Aed|(05'610°cS) (0'z2) 0 TR § 1d 002¢ NIVIN ¥3.1LVA) ¥3M3S WHOLS G
HONI 21 (SINIWIHIND3Y
A)b psonpal suoipuoa piai3|(00 00€'6%) {(0'ce) [4% 00°00L% 1d 00'sZlL NIYIN 43 LV HIM3S WHOLS v
} HON{ 9 (SINIWIHINDIY
Aib paonpas suolipuod p|ai4|(00°598°L$) (0LL1) ] 00'9v$ 14 | oo'\8l NIV ¥31VAA) ¥IAAIS WHOLS £l
. ‘pajesauab
SANSS| JSNP 0] 8NP UORINIISUOD
Buunp A1b pasealoul suolIpUOD piatd| 00°000°LYS ol el 00005'2% | LINN 0o'e ONIHILYM TOELNCD LSNa LL

L}




